
Audition Date Day Time Proposed Venue

Auditions

1 4th Oct  2025 Saturday 10.30 AM Thomsun Experience Centre, Al Quoz

2 5th Oct 2025 Sunday 10.30 AM Thomsun/Yamaha Showroom, Business Bay

3 11th Oct 2025 Saturday 10.30 AM Thomsun Experience Centre, Al Quoz

4 12th Oct 2025 Sunday 10.30 AM Thomsun/Yamaha Showroom, Business Bay

5 18th Oct 2025 Saturday 10.30 AM Thomsun Experience Centre, Al Quoz

6 19th Oct 2025 Sunday 10.30 AM Thomsun/Yamaha Showroom, Business Bay

7 25th Oct 2025 Saturday 10.30 AM Thomsun Experience Centre, Al Quoz

8 26th Oct 2025 Sunday 10.30 AM Thomsun/Yamaha Showroom, Business Bay

Semi Finals

1 8th Nov 2025 Saturday 10.30 AM Thomsun Experience Centre, Al Quoz

2 9th Nov 2025 Sunday 10.30 AM Thomsun Experience Centre, Al Quoz

Finals 22nd Nov 2025 Saturday 5:00 PM Knowledge Park Auditorium
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